



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMP No.156 of 2025

Satya Sundar Sethy ... ***Petitioner***
Mr. H.S. Mishra, Advocate
-versus-
Itismita Sethy and another ... ***Opposite Parties***

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
06.02.2025

Order No.
02.

CRLMP No.156 of 2025 & I.A. No.21 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. The petitioner in this CRLMP seeks to assail the impugned order dated 09.07.2024 passed by the learned Judge, Family Court, Balasore in CRP No.112 of 2022 granting a sum of Rs.20,000/- for OPNo.1-wife and Rs.10,000/- for OPNo.2-son as an interim maintenance pending disposal of the regular maintenance proceeding.
3. Heard, Mr. Himanshu Sekhar Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Issue notice on admission to OPs by Speed Post/Registered Post with AD fixing a short returnable date. Requisites for issuance of notice shall be filed within three working days.
5. List this matter on 17.03.2025.



6. As an interim measure, there shall be stay operation of the impugned order subject to condition the petitioner paying a sum of Rs.10,000/- to the OPNo.1-wife and Rs.5,000/- to the OPNo.2-son as monthly interim maintenance.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Subhasmita