



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMP No.156 of 2025

Satya Sundar Sethy ... ***Petitioner***

Mr. S. Dwibedi, Advocate

-versus-

Itismita Sethy and another ... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. S.R. Pati, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
17.03.2025

Order No.
03.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. A copy of the brief be supplied to Mr. Soumya Ranjan Pati, learned counsel for the OPs. On the other hand, Mr. Suryakanta Dwibedi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. H.S. Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks for an adjournment in the matter.
3. List this matter on 23.04.2025.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge