



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 156 of 2025

Satya Sundar Sethy

....

Petitioner

Mr. H.S. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Itismita Sethy & another

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. S.R. Pati, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

20.08.2025

Order No.

- 05.
1. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
 2. Mr. Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that although the Petitioner has made effort to pay the interim maintenance by way of draft, the same has not been entertained by the Opposite Parties.
 3. Mr. Pati, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Opposite Parties submits to take instructions from the Opposite Parties by the next date.
 4. List this matter on 19.09.2025.



5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

Bijay