



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No.156 of 2025

Satya SundarSethy ***Petitioner***

Mr. S. Dwibedi, Advocate

-versus-

Itismita Sethy and another ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. S. R. Pati, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

19.09.2025

Order No.

06. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he shall comply the order dated 06.02.2025 within a period of fifteen days by depositing the interim maintenance amount as directed w.e.f. 06.02.2025 and the amount shall be disbursed in favour of the wife.
3. In the event, the amount is not disbursed within fifteen days, the interim order passed herein shall stand automatically vacated.
4. List this matter on 15.10.2025 for hearing.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge