



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No.156 of 2025

Satya Sundar Sethy

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Dwibedi, Advocate

-versus-

Itismita Sethy and another

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. P.K. Maharaj, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

20.11.2025

Order No.

- 08.
1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
 2. Pursuant to the direction issued by this Court on 30.10.2025 the Petitioner has handed over the demand draft bearing D.D. No.075752, dated 12.11.2025 for Rs.1,20,000/- (rupees one lakh twenty thousand) to the learned counsel for the Opposite Party which has been duly acknowledged by him.
 3. On the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter on 15th December, 2025.
 4. The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date. The Petitioner shall continue to pay the current maintenance without fail as per the order dated 30.10.2025.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge