



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No.156 of 2025

Satya Sundar Sethy ***Petitioner***

Mr. S. Dwibedi, Advocate

-versus-

Itismita Sethy and another ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. P. K. Maharaj, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

Order No.

09.01.2026

10. 1. Learned counsel for the Opposite Parties seeks adjournment.
2. List this matter on 13.02.2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge