



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 156 of 2025

Satya Sundar Sethy

....

Petitioner

Mr. Debraj Barik, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Himanshu Sekhar Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

1. Smt. Itismita Sethy

2. Gourav Sundar Sethy

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Pramod Kumar Jena, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

10.03.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

- 12.
1. Mr. Debraj Barik, learned counsel prays for an adjournment of one week on behalf of Mr. Himanshu Sekhar Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner stating that Mr. Mishra, learned counsel has gone for a medical check up.
 2. Mr. Pramod Kumar Jena, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Opposite Parties submits that he shall file an objection and may be granted one week time for the same.
 3. List this case on 24.03.2026.
 4. Objection, if any, shall be filed by 18.03.2026 serving copy on learned counsel for the Petitioner.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge