



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 156 of 2025

Satya Sundar Sethy

....

Petitioner

Mr. Santanu Kumar Behera, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Himanshu Sekhar Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

1. Smt. Itismita Sethy

2. Gourav Sundar Sethy

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Pramod Kumar Jena, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

07.04.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

- 14.
1. Mr. Santanu Kumar Behera, learned counsel prays for an adjournment on behalf of Mr. Himanshu Sekhar Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner.
 2. Mr. Pramod Kumar Jena, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Opposite Parties has no objection to the prayer for adjournment, but prays that a short date may be fixed.
 3. Considering the submission, list this case on 23.04.2026.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta